
 

 OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 
Saikia Commercial Complex, Srinagar Path, Christian Basti, G S Road Guwahati-781005, Assam  Tender No: NHM/PROC/DRUGS-NEPH/2969/2016-17/3708    Dated 10/08/2016  SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

 Following drugs are required very urgently for Medical Colleges in Assam for treatment of Kidney diseases. 1. Tacrolimus USP Cap, 1mg,  1 x10 cap. Quantity: 60,000 caps. 2. Tacrolimus USP Cap, 0.5mg,  1 x10 cap. Quantity: 30,000 caps. 3. Evorlimus Tab. 0.25mg, 1x10 tab. Quantity: 30,000 tabs. 4. Mycophenolate Mofetil IP Tab, 500mg, 1x10 tab. Quantity: 60,000 tabs.  Interested bidders are requested to quote their most competitive prices and submit sealed quotation affixing Court fee stamp of Rs 8.25 and bearing this tender reference on 12-08-2016 at 3.00 pm in the office of Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam. The quotation should be accompanied by attested copies of (i) valid Drug license of bidder issued by the concerned Licensing Authority, (ii) valid WHO-GMP certificate of the manufacturer of the product offered for supply and (iii) valid Non-Conviction certificate of bidder. Company/Firm/Manufacturer which has been blacklisted either by the Tender Inviting Authority or by any State Government or Central Government Organization shall not be eligible to participate in the tender during the period of blacklisting. Supplies shall be subject to the following terms & conditions:  A. Quoted price shall not exceed MRP and should be inclusive of all taxes & duties, delivered at 
GMCH, Guwahati. 

B. Shelf life of the product quoted shall be minimum one year, from date of order. 
C. The interested bidder may supply the said drugs in Generic/Branded strictly within time frame. 
D. Full quantity to be delivered within 3 days from date of order. 
E. Payment will be made within 30 days from receipt and acceptance of materials at destination 

against submission of bill, receipted challan and in-house laboratory test certificate/NABL test 
certificate of batches supplied.  

Sd/- Mission Director, NHM, Assam 


